

REPUBLIC OF NAURU GOVERNMENT GAZETTE PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY EXTRAORDINARY

26th April 2017

G.N. No. 271 /2017

CONSTITUTION OF NAURU ARTICLE 23

ASSIGNMENT OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

IN EXERCISE OF THE POWERS IN THAT BEHALF VESTED IN THE PRESIDENT UNDER ARTICLE 23 OF THE CONSTITUTION OF NAURU, I, HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA M.P., PRESIDENT OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU, DO HEREBY ASSIGN TO THE MINISTER OF THE CABINET OF NAURU THE RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT AS SET OUT OPPOSITE HIS NAME: -

MINISTER OF CABINET

BUSINESS OF GOVERNMENT

HON. LYN-WANNAN TAWAKI KAM, M.P.

MINISTER FOR INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT:

- Housing Development
- Road Development
- Sea Wall Construction
- Capital Infrastructure
 - Schools
 - Hospitals
 - Sports Complex

THE ABOVE ASSIGNMENTS OF RESPONSIBILITIES FOR THE ABOVE MENTIONED SHALL TAKE EFFECT ON THE TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, TWO THOUSAND AND SEVENTEEN.

GIVEN UNDER MY HAND THIS TWENTY SIXTH DAY OF APRIL, TWO THOUSAND AND SEVENTEEN.

HON. BARON DIVAVESI WAQA, M.P. <u>PRESIDENT</u> and <u>CHAIRMAN OF THE CABINET</u> Nauru

No. 63